Ordinaries Accumulation Index was utilised as the benchmark for the investment portfolio.

Impact on equity

Market risk is the risk that the fair value and/or future cash flows from a financial instrument will fluctuate as
a result of changes in market factors. Market risk comprises of price risk from fluctuations in the fair value of
equities and interest rate risk from fluctuations in market interest rates.

Impact on post-tax profit

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market
interest rates. The Consolidated Entity's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relate
primarily to investments held in interest bearing instruments. The weighted average interest rate of the
cash at bank for the year for the table below is 2.62% (2015: 1.85%)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates based on observation of current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the
average market interest rate and the financial instruments that are sensitive to changes in interest rates.

FULL YEAR REPORT | 42

 30 JUNE 2016 BENTLEY CAPITAL LIMITED
A.B.N. 87 008 108 218

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2016

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)
2016 2015 2016 2015

$ $ $ $

Increase 1% 13,447   2,638   13,447   2,638

Decrease 1% (13,447)   (2,638)   (13,447)   (2,638)

(b)

(c) Credit risk

2016 2015

Cash and cash equivalents $ $

AA- 1,342,544   109,075

A -   26,349

1,342,544   135,424

Receivables (due within 30 days)

No external credit rating available 98,568   149,973

10. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Fair value hierarchy

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices); and

Level 3: inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty under a financial instrument will default (in whole or in part)
on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Consolidated Entity. Credit risk arises from cash